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%.—Total Expenditure on Formal Education, Vocational Training and fielated Cultural 
Activities, by Source of Funds, 1958—concluded 

Type of Education Local 
Taxation 

Pro­
vincial 

Govern­
ments1 

Federal 
Govern­

ment 
Fees Other 

Sources 

Total 
Expend­

iture 

Vocational Training-
Institutes of technology 
Trades training 
Apprenticeship 
Training of unemployed 
Training of handicapped 
Training of health and welfare personnel 
Training of inmates of reform institutions... 
Training of Indians and Eskimos 
Other public expenditures on vocational training 
Private business colleges 

Totals, Vocational Training 
Cultural Activities <— 

Adult education, including night schools 
Fine arts 
Handicrafts 
Libraries 
Museums, archives and art galleries 
National Film Board productions 
Cultural societies—grants 
UNESCO—grant 

Totals, Cultural Activities 

$'000 $'000 
11,506 
10,851 
2,377 

539 
429 
768 
372 

'"388 

$'000 
1,795 
1,014 
1,699 

455 
338 

2,051 
261 
564 
291 

$'000 
1,044 

600 
47 

6 
3,489 

$'000 
179 
439 
82 
3 

" ' 13 

27,230 8,468 5,186 

1,613 
1,801 
212 

2,851 
1,811 

'"l05 

389 
1,047 

"'542 
6,137 

569 
15 

365 

45 1,242 
5 

10,458 8,393 9,064 1,247 

$'000 
14,524 
12,904 
4,205 

997 
767 

2,832 
633 
564 
689 

3,489 
41,604 

2,003 
2,901 

212 
15,138 
7,953 

569 
120 
365 

29,261 
1 Includes the Yukon and Northwest Territories. * Includes fees paid by Federal Government for Indians 

and Eskimos in public and private schools for the blind and deaf and for correspondence courses. 3 Includes 
$7,295,000 held in trust for Quebec universities. 4 Limited to reported expenditure of public funds. 
1 Included in "Elementary and Secondary—Public schools"-

PROPORTIONS OF MUNICIPAL AND PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT 

REVENUES EXPENDED ON EDUCATION IN I 9 6 0 
(ESTIMATED ) 

NEWFOUNDLAND 
PRINCE 
EDWARD 
ISLANO 

NEW QUEBEC 
NOVA BRUNSWICK 

SCOTIA 

ONTARIO SASKATCHEWAN | BRITISH 
MANITOBA ! COLUMBIA 

ALBERTA 


