2.—Total Expenditure on Formal Education, Vocational Training and Related Cultural Activities, by Source of Funds, 1958—concluded

Type of Education	Local Taxation	Pro- vincial Govern- ments ¹	Federal Govern- ment	Fees	Other Sources	Total Expend- iture
Vocational Training—	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Institutes of technology. Trades training. Apprenticeship. Training of unemployed. Training of health and welfare personnel. Training of inmates of reform institutions. Training of Indians and Eskimos. Other public expenditures on vocational training Private business colleges.		11,506 10,851 2,377 539 429 768 372 	1,795 1,014 1,699 455 338 2,051 261 564 291	1,044 600 47 6 3,489	179 439 82 3 13 	14,524 12,904 4,205 997 767 2,832 633 564 689 3,489
Totals, Vocational Training		27,230	8,468	5,186	720	41,604
Cultural Activities — Adult education, including night schools. Fine arts. Handicrafts. Libraries. Museums, archives and art galleries. National Film Board productions. Cultural societies—grants. UNESCO—grant.	10, 458 	1,613 1,801 212 2,851 1,811 105	389 1,047 542 6,137 569 15 365	1 53 45 	1,242 5 	2,003 2,901 212 15,138 7,953 569 120 365
Totals, Cultural Activities	10,458	8,393	9,064	99	1,247	29,261

Includes the Yukon and Northwest Territories.
 Includes fees paid by Federal Government for Indians and Eskimos in public and private schools for the blind and deaf and for correspondence courses.
 Includes fees paid by Federal Government for Indians and Eskimos in public and private schools and for correspondence courses.
 Includes fees paid by Federal Government for Indians and Eskimos in public and deaf and for correspondence courses.
 Includes fees paid by Federal Government for Indians and Eskimos in public and deaf and for correspondence courses.
 Includes fees paid by Federal Government for Indians and Eskimos in public and deaf and for correspondence courses.
 Includes fees paid by Federal Government for Indians and Eskimos in public and deaf and for correspondence courses.
 Includes fees paid by Federal Government for Indians and Eskimos in public and deaf and for correspondence courses.
 Includes fees paid by Federal Government for Indians and Eskimos in public and deaf and for correspondence courses.
 Includes fees paid by Federal Government for Indians and Eskimos in public and deaf and for correspondence courses.
 Includes fees paid by Federal Government for Indians and Eskimos in public and Eskimos

